

Due Call for Annual Congress

FIB Annual Congress will take place in Vänersborg, Sweden, on January 27, 2019 at 10.00.

Together with this Due Call is enclosed

- Agenda for Annual Congress 27.1 2019
- Minutes from FIB Annual Congress in Harbin, China 1.2 2018
- Annual Report for 2017/2018
- Auditor's Report for 2017/2018

All documents which are sent out in this Due Call will also be available on FIB Website, www.worldbandy.com

If any questions, do not hesitate to contact the General Secretary!

Best regards

Bo Nyman General Secretary

Federation of International Bandy

